
Needham Public Schools 
Home Schooling Liaisons 
2022-2023 
 
 

Newman Elementary   Andrea Vargas   andrea_vargas@needham.k12.ma.us 781-455-0416 
1155 Central Avenue 

 

Sunita Williams Elementary  Patrick Marra   patrick_marra@needham.k12.ma.us  781-455-0461 
28 Glen Gary Road 

 

Eliot Elementary   Emily Charton   emily_charton@needham.k12.ma.us 781-455-0452 
135 Wellesley Avenue 

 

Broadmeadow Elementary  Chanit List   chanit_list@needham.k12.ma.us  781-455-0448 
120 Broadmeadow Road 

 

Mitchell Elementary   Barbara Hayden  barbara_hayden@needham.k12.ma.us 781-455-0466 
187 Brookline Street 

 

High Rock Middle School  Jessica Downey  Jessica_downey@needham.k12.ma.us 781-455-0455 
77 Ferndale Road 

 

Pollard Middle School   Linda Riley   linda_riley@needham.k12.ma.ua  781-455-0480 
200 Harris Avenue 

 

Needham High School   Pierre Jean   pierre_jean@needham.k12.ma.us  781-455-0800 
609 Webster Street 
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